
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
T7  2  1  1   Stanford 288  273  290  282       1133  -19 

T13  4  T2  2   Texas 292  276  290  280       1138  -14 
1  1  T2  3   Wake Forest 279  280  299  281       1139  -13 

T3  3  6  4   South Carolina 286  276  302  289       1153  +1 
T20  7  4  5   Southern California 296  276  290  292       1154  +2 
T7  T8  5  6   Florida State 288  286  289  292       1155  +3 
T5  T5  T7  7   Texas A&M 287  284  298  287       1156  +4 
19  T8  T9  8   Pepperdine 295  279  296  290       1160  +8 
T5  10  12  T9   New Mexico 287  288  301  287       1163  +11 

T13  13  T7  T9   Arizona, U. of  292  288  289  294       1163  +11 
T11  T17  15  T11   SMU 291  295  295  283       1164  +12 

2  T5  11  T11   Oklahoma State 280  291  300  293       1164  +12 
T26  T22  14  13   Mississippi State 301  288  291  285       1165  +13 
T3  11  T9  T14   Georgia 286  290  294  297       1167  +15 
18  14  13  T14   LSU 294  288  295  290       1167  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 1   Rose Zhang  Stanford  72   67   71  68       278  -10   
1 T2   Catherine Park  Southern California  71   64   71  73       279  -9   
2 T2   Lucia Lopez-Ortega *  San Jose State  68   69   71  71       279  -9   

T3 4   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  66   70   74  70       280  -8   
T3 T5   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  70   72   68  71       281  -7   
T6 T5   Michelle Zhang  SMU  72   72   67  70       281  -7   
T6 T7   Charlotte Heath  Florida State  71   71   69  71       282  -6   
T6 T7   Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  69   73   69  71       282  -6   
T12 T7   Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest  67   67   79  69       282  -6   
T16 T10   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  71   69   74  69       283  -5   
T9 T10   Chayse Gomez *  Oregon State  71   71   70  71       283  -5   
T9 T10   Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas  72   69   71  71       283  -5   
T16 13   Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State  73   71   70  70       284  -4   
T12 T14   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  69   68   76  72       285  -3   
T16 T14   Tiffany Le *  UC - Riverside  75   68   71  71       285  -3   
T25 T14   Erica Shepherd *  Duke  70   74   72  69       285  -3   
T20 T14   Andrea Lignell *  Ole Miss  74   70   71  70       285  -3   
T20 T18   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  71   70   74  71       286  -2   
T25 T18   Hannah Darling  South Carolina  71   69   76  70       286  -2   
T9 T18   Kajsa Arwefjall *  San Jose State  71   68   73  74       286  -2   
T30 T21   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  73   69   75  70       287  -1   
T20 T21   Justine Fournand  South Carolina  72   69   74  72       287  -1   
T12 T21   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina  70   69   74  74       287  -1   
T30 T21   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  75   69   73  70       287  -1   
T45 T21   Carolina Lopez-Chacarra  Wake Forest  72   74   73  68       287  -1   
T39 T21   Sophie Guo  Texas  77   68   73  69       287  -1   
T12 T21   Megha Ganne  Stanford  68   72   73  74       287  -1   
T16 T28   Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State  68   72   74  74       288  E   
T30 T28   Kelly Xu  Stanford  77   68   72  71       288  E   
T30 T28   Rachel Kuehn  Wake Forest  70   72   75  71       288  E   
T20 T31   Jenny Bae  Georgia  70   71   74  74       289  +1   
T30 T31   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  74   68   75  72       289  +1   
T45 T31   Amari Avery  Southern California  72   69   78  70       289  +1   
T25 T31   Lottie Woad  Florida State  70   74   72  73       289  +1   
T52 T31   Bohyun Park  Texas  74   74   73  68       289  +1   
T25 T31   Mimi Rhodes  Wake Forest  70   70   76  73       289  +1   
T50 T37   Hannah Levi  Mississippi State  76   70   74  70       290  +2   
T39 T37   Bentley Cotton  Texas  72   73   73  72       290  +2   
T30 T37   Sofia Barroso Sa *  TCU  71   74   72  73       290  +2   
T25 T37   Angela Heo  Texas  74   66   76  74       290  +2   
T64 T41   Lauren Miller  SMU  74   77   73  67       291  +3   
T39 T41   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  72   73   73  73       291  +3   
T39 T41   Jeneath Wong  Pepperdine  74   71   73  73       291  +3   
T30 T41   Katie Lu *  Michigan State  72   72   73  74       291  +3   

T45 T45   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  73   71   75  73       292  +4 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA D1 Women's Championship
Grayhawk Golf Club

Scottsdale, AZ
2023 D1 Women's Championship 

Dates: May 19 - May 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T30 T45   Latanna Stone  LSU  73   67   77  75       292  +4   
T45 T45   Candice Mahe  Georgia  75   72   72  73       292  +4   
T45 T48   Cindy Kou  Southern California  74   74   71  74       293  +5   
T55 T48   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  74   74   74  71       293  +5   
T52 T48   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  75   71   75  72       293  +5   
T39 T48   Savannah Grewal *  Clemson  72   69   77  75       293  +5   
T61 T52   Ellie Szeryk  SMU  71   75   77  71       294  +6   
T30 T52   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia  71   72   74  77       294  +6   
T55 T52   Hailee Cooper  Texas A&M  78   71   73  72       294  +6   
T52 T55   Clemence Martin  Oklahoma State  72   74   75  74       295  +7   
T55 T55   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  73   72   77  73       295  +7   
T55 T55   Mia Lussand  South Carolina  73   69   80  73       295  +7   
T55 T58   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  77   68   77  74       296  +8   
T20 T58   Carolina Melgrati  Arizona, U. of  73   71   71  81       296  +8   
T39 T58   Emilia Migliaccio  Wake Forest  72   71   75  78       296  +8   
T55 T61   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  79   69   74  75       297  +9   
T61 T61   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona, U. of  73   76   74  74       297  +9   
71 63   Lilas Pinthier  Arizona, U. of  78   71   78  72       299  +11   

T73 64   Surapa Janthamunee  Mississippi State  76   75   79  70       300  +12   
T66 T65   Mackenzie Lee  SMU  74   73   78  76       301  +13   
T69 T65   Isabell Pellot  Mississippi State  76   74   76  75       301  +13   
T50 T65   Abbey Daniel  Mississippi State  76   73   71  81       301  +13   
T69 T65   Thitaporn Saithip  Oklahoma State  74   75   77  75       301  +13   
T66 69   Julia Misemer  Arizona, U. of  77   73   75  77       302  +14   
T73 T70   Maria Caparros Levin  New Mexico  75   80   75  73       303  +15   
T66 T70   Lisa-Marie Pagliano  New Mexico  70   77   78  78       303  +15   
T64 72   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  69   74   81  80       304  +16   
T61 73   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  74   71   78  82       305  +17   
T73 74   Alice Hodge  Florida State  73   80   77  76       306  +18   
72 75   Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina  77   74   78  78       307  +19   
78 T76   Ashley Chow  SMU  76   75   82  75       308  +20   

T76 T76   Alden Wallace  LSU  78   78   75  77       308  +20   
79 78   Aine Donegan  LSU  78   79   81  71       309  +21   

T76 79   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  74   75   82  81       312  +24   
80 T80   Brooke Seay  Stanford   69   76  74       219  +3   

T81 82   Madison Hewlett  Florida State   73   73  76       222  +6   
T81 T80   Caterina Don  Georgia      74  73       147  +3   

84   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  74   76     78       228  +12   
T81 83   Christine Wang  Southern California      74  79       153  +9   

84   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  74   76     78       228  +12   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

1 Stanford 288 273 290 282 1133

1 Rose Zhang (1) 72 67 71 68 278

T10 Sadie Englemann (2) 71 69 74 69 283

T21 Megha Ganne (3) 68 72 73 74 287

T28 Kelly Xu (4) 77 68 72 71 288

T80 Brooke Seay (6) 69 76 74 219

2 Texas 292 276 290 280 1138

T10 Huai-Chien Hsu (5) 72 69 71 71 283

T21 Sophie Guo (1) 77 68 73 69 287

T31 Bohyun Park (2) 74 74 73 68 289

T37 Bentley Cotton (3) 72 73 73 72 290

T37 Angela Heo (4) 74 66 76 74 290

3 Wake Forest 279 280 299 281 1139

T7 Lauren Walsh (2) 67 67 79 69 282

T21 Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (4) 72 74 73 68 287

T28 Rachel Kuehn (1) 70 72 75 71 288

T31 Mimi Rhodes (5) 70 70 76 73 289

T58 Emilia Migliaccio (3) 72 71 75 78 296

4 South Carolina 286 276 302 289 1153

T18 Hannah Darling (1) 71 69 76 70 286

T21 Mathilde Claisse (3) 70 69 74 74 287

T21 Justine Fournand (5) 72 69 74 72 287

T55 Mia Lussand (4) 73 69 80 73 295

75 Louise Rydqvist (2) 77 74 78 78 307

5 Southern California 296 276 290 292 1154

T2 Catherine Park (5) 71 64 71 73 279

T31 Amari Avery (1) 72 69 78 70 289

T48 Cindy Kou (4) 74 74 71 74 293

T61 Brianna Navarrosa (3) 79 69 74 75 297

83 Christine Wang (6) 74 79 153

6 Florida State 288 286 289 292 1155

T7 Charlotte Heath (1) 71 71 69 71 282

T31 Amelia Williamson (2) 74 68 75 72 289

T31 Lottie Woad (3) 70 74 72 73 289

74 Alice Hodge (5) 73 80 77 76 306

82 Madison Hewlett (6) 73 73 76 222

7 Texas A&M 287 284 298 287 1156

T14 Adela Cernousek (4) 69 68 76 72 285

T48 Jennie Park (1) 74 74 74 71 293

T48 Zoe Slaughter (3) 75 71 75 72 293

T52 Hailee Cooper (2) 78 71 73 72 294

72 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (5) 69 74 81 80 304
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

8 Pepperdine 295 279 296 290 1160

T21 Lion Higo (1) 75 69 73 70 287

T41 Jeneath Wong (3) 74 71 73 73 291

T41 Reese Guzman (4) 72 73 73 73 291

T58 Kaleiya Romero (2) 77 68 77 74 296

73 Lauren Gomez (5) 74 71 78 82 305

T9 New Mexico 287 288 301 287 1163

T18 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 71 70 74 71 286

T21 Lauren Lehigh (2) 73 69 75 70 287

T55 Myah McDonald (3) 73 72 77 73 295

T70 Maria Caparros Levin (4) 75 80 75 73 303

T70 Lisa-Marie Pagliano (5) 70 77 78 78 303

T9 Arizona, U. of 292 288 289 294 1163

T7 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (5) 69 73 69 71 282

T58 Carolina Melgrati (2) 73 71 71 81 296

T61 Gile Bite Starkute (1) 73 76 74 74 297

63 Lilas Pinthier (3) 78 71 78 72 299

69 Julia Misemer (4) 77 73 75 77 302

T11 SMU 291 295 295 283 1164

T5 Michelle Zhang (2) 72 72 67 70 281

T41 Lauren Miller (5) 74 77 73 67 291

T52 Ellie Szeryk (3) 71 75 77 71 294

T65 Mackenzie Lee (1) 74 73 78 76 301

T76 Ashley Chow (4) 76 75 82 75 308

T11 Oklahoma State 280 291 300 293 1164

4 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (1) 66 70 74 70 280

T28 Rina Tatematsu (3) 68 72 74 74 288

T55 Clemence Martin (2) 72 74 75 74 295

T65 Thitaporn Saithip (4) 74 75 77 75 301

79 Han-Hsuan Yu (5) 74 75 82 81 312

13 Mississippi State 301 288 291 285 1165

13 Julia Lopez Ramirez (1) 73 71 70 70 284

T37 Hannah Levi (2) 76 70 74 70 290

64 Surapa Janthamunee (5) 76 75 79 70 300

T65 Abbey Daniel (3) 76 73 71 81 301

T65 Isabell Pellot (4) 76 74 76 75 301

T14 Georgia 286 290 294 297 1167

T31 Jenny Bae (1) 70 71 74 74 289

T45 Candice Mahe (5) 75 72 72 73 292

T52 Jo Hua Hung (2) 71 72 74 77 294

T80 Caterina Don (6) 74 73 147

84 Isabella Holpfer (3) 74 76 78 228

T14 LSU 294 288 295 290 1167

T5 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 70 72 68 71 281

T45 Latanna Stone (2) 73 67 77 75 292

T45 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 73 71 75 73 292

T76 Alden Wallace (5) 78 78 75 77 308

78 Aine Donegan (4) 78 79 81 71 309
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

T2 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (San Jose State) 68 69 71 71 279

T10 Chayse Gomez (Oregon State) 71 71 70 71 283

T14 Tiffany Le (UC - Riverside) 75 68 71 71 285

T14 Andrea Lignell (Ole Miss) 74 70 71 70 285

T14 Erica Shepherd (Duke) 70 74 72 69 285

T18 Kajsa Arwefjall (San Jose State) 71 68 73 74 286

T37 Sofia Barroso Sa (TCU) 71 74 72 73 290

T41 Katie Lu (Michigan State) 72 72 73 74 291

T48 Savannah Grewal (Clemson) 72 69 77 75 293
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Stanford 288 273 290 282 1133 -19
2  Texas 292 276 290 280 1138 -14
3  Wake Forest 279 280 299 281 1139 -13
4  South Carolina 286 276 302 289 1153 +1
5  Southern California 296 276 290 292 1154 +2
6  Florida State 288 286 289 292 1155 +3
7  Texas A&M 287 284 298 287 1156 +4
8  Pepperdine 295 279 296 290 1160 +8

T9  New Mexico 287 288 301 287 1163 +11
T9  Arizona, U. of  292 288 289 294 1163 +11
T11  SMU 291 295 295 283 1164 +12
T11  Oklahoma State 280 291 300 293 1164 +12
13  Mississippi State 301 288 291 285 1165 +13

T14  Georgia 286 290 294 297 1167 +15
T14  LSU 294 288 295 290 1167 +15

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Rose Zhang  Stanford 72  67  71  68  278  -10 
T2    Lucia Lopez-Ortega *  San Jose State 68  69  71  71  279  -9 
T2    Catherine Park  Southern California 71  64  71  73  279  -9 
4    Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State 66  70  74  70  280  -8 
T5    Ingrid Lindblad  LSU 70  72  68  71  281  -7 
T5    Michelle Zhang  SMU 72  72  67  70  281  -7 
T7    Charlotte Heath  Florida State 71  71  69  71  282  -6 
T7    Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest 67  67  79  69  282  -6 
T7    Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  69  73  69  71  282  -6 
T10    Sadie Englemann  Stanford 71  69  74  69  283  -5 
T10    Chayse Gomez *  Oregon State 71  71  70  71  283  -5 
T10    Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas 72  69  71  71  283  -5 
13    Julia Lopez Ramirez  Mississippi State 73  71  70  70  284  -4 
T14    Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M 69  68  76  72  285  -3 
T14    Tiffany Le *  UC - Riverside 75  68  71  71  285  -3 
T14    Andrea Lignell *  Ole Miss 74  70  71  70  285  -3 
T14    Erica Shepherd *  Duke 70  74  72  69  285  -3 
T18    Kajsa Arwefjall *  San Jose State 71  68  73  74  286  -2 
T18    Hannah Darling  South Carolina 71  69  76  70  286  -2 
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Janthamunee Miss. St. 2.75 -4 
G. Starkute Arizona 2.75 -4 
C. Heath FSU 2.75 -4 
L. Walsh WFU 2.81 -3 
M. Zhang SMU 2.81 -3 
S. Grewal CLEM 2.81 -3 
H. Levi Miss. St. 2.81 -3 
C. Lopez-Chacarra WFU 2.88 -2 
R. Kuehn WFU 2.88 -2 
T. Le Riverside 2.88 -2 
A. Cernousek TAMU 2.94 -1 
M. Ganne Stanford 2.94 -1 
L. Stone LSU 2.94 -1 
R. Zhang Stanford 2.94 -1 
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 2.94 -1 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 2.94 -1 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 2.94 -1 
C. Kou USC 2.94 -1 
J. Fournand S Carolina 2.94 -1 
M. Rhodes WFU 2.94 -1 
A. Williamson FSU 2.94 -1 
C. Park USC 2.94 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Gomez Oregon St. 3.88 -5 
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 3.93 -3 
R. Zhang Stanford 3.93 -3 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 3.93 -3 
L. Higo Pepperdine 3.93 -3 
L. Walsh WFU 3.93 -3 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 3.95 -2 
M. Claisse S Carolina 3.95 -2 
H. Darling S Carolina 3.95 -2 
M. Zhang SMU 3.98 -1 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.98 -1 
K. Xu Stanford 4.00 E 
C. Park USC 4.00 E 
B. Park Texas 4.00 E 
L. Woad FSU 4.00 E 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.00 E 
H. Hsu Texas 4.00 E 
E. Shepherd Duke 4.00 E 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.00 E 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.00 E 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.03 +1 
R. Guzman Pepperdine 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Englemann Stanford 4.31 -11 
C. Park USC 4.50 -8 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.50 -8 
T. Le Riverside 4.50 -8 
C. Heath FSU 4.56 -7 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 4.63 -6 
R. Zhang Stanford 4.63 -6 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.69 -5 
H. Hsu Texas 4.69 -5 
A. Avery USC 4.69 -5 
C. Martin OK State 4.69 -5 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.69 -5 
J. Bae Georgia 4.69 -5 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.69 -5 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 4.69 -5 
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 4.69 -5 
M. Claisse S Carolina 4.69 -5 
B. Cotton Texas 4.69 -5 
L. Miller SMU 4.75 -4 
Z. Slaughter TAMU 4.75 -4 
J. Hung Georgia 4.75 -4 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 4.75 -4 

Eagles 
I. Pellot Miss. St. 3
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 2
H. Darling S Carolina 2
S. Englemann Stanford 2
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 1
C. Kou USC 1
J. Fournand S Carolina 1
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 1
M. Claisse S Carolina 1
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 1
L. Walsh WFU 1
L. Higo Pepperdine 1
L. Miller SMU 1
J. Park TAMU 1
T. Le Riverside 1
L. Lehigh N Mexico 1
M. McDonald N Mexico 1

Birdies 
C. Park USC 21
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 19
R. Tatematsu OK State 18
L. Walsh WFU 18
S. Englemann Stanford 18
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 18
S. Guo Texas 18
A. Cernousek TAMU 17
C. Heath FSU 16
L. Higo Pepperdine 16
C. Lopez-Chacarra WFU 15
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 15
J. Fournand S Carolina 15
I. Lindblad LSU 15
R. Zhang Stanford 15
L. Lehigh N Mexico 15
S. Janthamunee Miss. St. 15
C. Gomez Oregon St. 15
J. Lopez Ramirez Miss. St. 14
K. Xu Stanford 14
A. Heo Texas 14
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 14

Pars 
B. Cotton Texas 54
E. Migliaccio WFU 54
M. Zhang SMU 53
R. Zhang Stanford 52
H. Levi Miss. St. 52
H. Hsu Texas 51
A. Lignell Ole Miss 51
J. Park TAMU 50
J. Wong Pepperdine 50
M. Rhodes WFU 50
R. Guzman Pepperdine 49
B. Fernandez Garcia-Poggio TAMU 49
K. Lu Mich St. 49
I. Lindblad LSU 49
L. Stone LSU 49
Z. Slaughter TAMU 49
H. Cooper TAMU 48
L. Pagliano N Mexico 48
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 48
T. Le Riverside 48
M. Ganne Stanford 48
B. Navarrosa USC 48
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 D1 Women's Championship 74.31 156

2 2023 D1 Women's Championship 73.26 156

3 2023 D1 Women's Championship 75.60 156

4 2023 D1 Women's Championship 73.13 84

 

Total Average Scores
2023 D1 Women's Championship 74.20 552

 

Grayhawk Golf Club: 2023 D1 Women's Championship
Round 4

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     4 46 30 2 2 

2 4 360     13 52 17 1 1 

3 4 392     7 64 10 3   

4 5 500     22 46 14 2   

5 3 182     4 56 20 4   

6 4 334     16 46 22     

7 5 474   7 36 37 2   2 

8 3 158     13 57 14     

9 4 394     8 47 25 3 1 

10 4 359     9 55 19   1 

11 5 539     19 57 6 2   

12 4 390     16 50 17 1   

13 3 156     12 62 9 1   

14 4 374     9 63 10 2   

15 4 415     8 56 19 1   

16 3 135     8 52 21 3   

17 4 331     18 46 19 1   

18 5 495   1 27 46 9 1   

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 380 +0.45 

9 4 394 +0.31 

5 3 182 +0.29 

16 3 135 +0.23 

15 4 415 +0.15 

10 4 359 +0.15 

2 4 360 +0.11 

3 4 392 +0.11 

6 4 334 +0.07 

14 4 374 +0.06 

12 4 390 +0.04 

17 4 331 +0.04 

8 3 158 +0.01 

13 3 156 -0.01 

4 5 500 -0.05 

11 5 539 -0.11 

18 5 495 -0.21 

7 5 474 -0.50 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26045&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26045&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 380 +0.56 

15 4 415 +0.36 

9 4 394 +0.34 

5 3 182 +0.32 

10 4 359 +0.30 

12 4 390 +0.28 

16 3 135 +0.19 

3 4 392 +0.15 

17 4 331 +0.15 

6 4 334 +0.06 

14 4 374 +0.03 

13 3 156 +0.00 

11 5 539 -0.02 

18 5 495 -0.02 

4 5 500 -0.03 

8 3 158 -0.05 

2 4 360 -0.12 

7 5 474 -0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 390 +0.29 

5 3 182 +0.28 

1 4 380 +0.27 

6 4 334 +0.26 

9 4 394 +0.26 

15 4 415 +0.14 

2 4 360 +0.14 

10 4 359 +0.13 

3 4 392 +0.09 

16 3 135 +0.08 

4 5 500 +0.02 

17 4 331 +0.02 

18 5 495 -0.01 

13 3 156 -0.01 

14 4 374 -0.07 

8 3 158 -0.07 

11 5 539 -0.12 

7 5 474 -0.44 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 5 500 +0.53 

1 4 380 +0.53 

10 4 359 +0.43 

6 4 334 +0.42 

5 3 182 +0.35 

3 4 392 +0.31 

15 4 415 +0.31 

16 3 135 +0.30 

12 4 390 +0.28 

9 4 394 +0.28 

13 3 156 +0.23 

11 5 539 +0.13 

8 3 158 +0.08 

17 4 331 -0.03 

14 4 374 -0.08 

2 4 360 -0.10 

18 5 495 -0.17 

7 5 474 -0.21 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 380 +0.45 

9 4 394 +0.31 

5 3 182 +0.29 

16 3 135 +0.23 

10 4 359 +0.15 

15 4 415 +0.15 

3 4 392 +0.11 

2 4 360 +0.11 

6 4 334 +0.07 

14 4 374 +0.06 

17 4 331 +0.04 

12 4 390 +0.04 

8 3 158 +0.01 

13 3 156 -0.01 

4 5 500 -0.05 

11 5 539 -0.11 

18 5 495 -0.21 

7 5 474 -0.50 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     39 286 180 37 10 

2 4 360   2 89 385 66 6 4 

3 4 392     49 375 112 15 1 

4 5 500   1 110 305 106 17 13 

5 3 182     38 328 165 18 3 

6 4 334   1 72 317 139 13 10 

7 5 474   14 202 289 38 7 2 

8 3 158     90 380 80 2   

9 4 394     47 320 163 19 3 

10 4 359     59 318 148 23 4 

11 5 539   1 109 363 61 15 3 

12 4 390     50 341 141 16 4 

13 3 156     61 403 82 5 1 

14 4 374     105 368 68 10 1 

15 4 415     48 329 164 10 1 

16 3 135     60 345 129 15 3 

17 4 331     84 369 89 10   

18 5 495   7 129 336 66 13 1 
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